



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6447/2023 & Crl.M.A.24180/2023**

MS. MEENA SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Mankar & Mr. Ashkrit
Tiwari, Advocates**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate for
R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
29.11.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 25th
February, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 6441/2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any